MITIGATION STAKEHOLDER
MEETINGS FOR PLANNING
HELD AT AREA DEVELOPMENT
DISTRICTS’ (ADDS’) OFFICES

Appendix 2-6
Standard Portion: Planning Process

Com m nwealth of Kentucky Enhanced Hazard Mitigation Plan: 2013 Version
Ken ky Emergency Manageme t(KYEM)
University of Kentucky, Martin School of Public Policy and Administratio

Hazard Mitigation Grants Program (UK-HMGP)



AREA DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT (ADD) STAKEHOLDER DATES:

Gateway
Purchase
Pennyrile
Barren River
Green River
Lincoln Trail
Big Sandy
FIVCO
Bluegrass
KIPDA
Northern KY

Buffalo Trace

Stakeholder Meeting 11/7
Stakeholder Meeting 11/26
Stakeholder Meeting 11/27
Stakeholder meeting 12/4
Stakeholder Mt. 12/5
Stakeholder Mt. 12/6
Stakeholder Meeting 1/22
Stakeholder Meeting 1/23
Stakeholder meeting 1/30
Stakeholder Meeting 2/11
Stakeholder Mt. 2/13

Stakeholder Mt. 2/26

Lake Cumberland Stakeholder meeting 3/4
Cumberland Valley  Stakeholder meeting 3/5

KY River Stake Holder meeting 3/19



Kentucky Hazard Mitigation Stakeholder — State Plan Meeting
Gateway Area Development District

November 7, 2012

1:00 p.m. — 4:00 p.m.

Name Title Organization Phone Email
Jerry Alderma Deputy Judge Executive | Rowan Co Fiscal Court | 606-784-5151
Larry Tincher Special Assistant KYTC RMAIO 859-473-5973
Mark Collier Gateway ADD
Center for Regional
Melisa Patrick Engagement MSU 606-783-2274
Tina Johnson Asst City Planner City of Morehead 606-784-4376
Bob Wells Floodplain Manager Rowan Co 606-784-6345
Larry Dixon Regional EM KYEM 502-607-3391
Edward Bryant Mayor City of Fredericksburg | 606-768-3457
Randy Stull TEBM PDP BR 2 KYTC 606-845-2551
Mayor Morehead
Jim Nickell County Judge Exec Rowan Co
James Trimble County Judge Exec Menifee Co




Kentucky Hazard Mitigation Stakeholder — State Plan Meeting

Purchase Area Development District

November 26, 2012

1:00 p.m. — 4:00 p.m.

Title Organization Phone Email
Allen Poole City Admin City of Clinton 270-853-6419
Steve Legate Fire/EMS Asst. Chief City of Mayfield 270-251-6244
Doug Harnice Deputy Judge Exec McCracken Co 270-444-4707
Paul Carter Director EM McCracken Co 270-448-1530
Hugh Caldwell Director EM Fulton Co 270-236-3480
Harry Green Fire Chief City of Benton 270-205-0012
John Ward City Admin Calvert City 270-395-7138

Ivan Potter City Council Member Cit of Clinton

Cubb Stokes Fulton City Manager Fulton 270-472-1320
Mike Gun Fulton Fire Chief Fulton City 270-472-1422
Jennifer Beck Walker Exec Director Purchase ADD 270-251-6166
Mark Davis Associate Director Purchase ADD 270-251-6126




Pennyrile Area Development Disfrict

November 27, 2012

1:00 p.m. — 4:00 p.m.

Kentucky Hazard Mitigation Stakeholder — State Plan Meeting
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Pennyrile Area Development District

November 27, 2012

Kentucky Hazard Mitigation Stakeholder — State Plan Meeting

1:00 p.m. — 4:00 p.m.
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Kentucky Hazard Mitigation Stakeholder — State Plan Meeting

Barren River Area Development District

December 4, 2012

1:00 p.m. — 4:00 p.m.

Title Organization Pheone Email

Emory Kid Director Metcalfe EM 270.528.6258
Tony Richey Director Barren EM 270.590.0363
Karen Bracken Administrative Asst Barren EM 270.651.4910

Community Development
Katie Peterson Specialist BRADD 270.781.2381

Public Administration
Ashley Simpson Specialist BRADD 270.781.2381
Brian Geringswald Deputy Director Warren EM 270.781.8776
Donna Blake Mayor Elect City of Adairsville 270.772.2175
Robert Palmer Director Simpson EM 270.586.0531
Brooke Blair Administrative Specialist | Warren EM 270.781.8776
Bobby Phelps PW Ops Mgr City of Bowling Green | 270.393.3202
Bill Pearson Flood waste mgmt City of Russellville 270.726.5022
Wayne Thomas Public Works Director City of Russellville 270.726.5042
Terry Martin Judge Executive Hart Co 270.524.5218
Greg Wilson Judge Executive Metcalfe Co 270.670.8813
David Weisbrodt Safety/Risk Manager City of Bowling Green | 270.202.6776




Kentucky Hazard Mitigation Stakeholder — State Plan Meeting
Barren River Area Development District

December 4, 2012

1:00 p.m. —4:00 p.m.

Title Organization Phone Email
Kyle Whit Edmonson PVA Edmonson PVA 270.597.2381
Patrick Prunty Director Edmonson EM 270.246.3508




December 5, 2012

1:00 p.m. — 4:30 p.m.

Kentucky Hazard Mitigation Stakeholder — State Plan Meeting
Green River Area Development District
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December 5, 2012

Kentucky Hazard Mitigation Stakeholder — State Plan Meeting
Green River Area Development District

1:00 p.m. — 4:30 p.m.

b\\h. & A“\\Qu\(

Dasés< (2

—i ?) ? L (X \Kﬁm,f i a?ﬁbwpﬁa : AN
M A i _ -

b ondo e asre s wEW-Chcas Mo O WEM
f e a@ Oﬁ AT LGS DD aNe

70 L8585~




1:00 p.m. — 4:00 p.m.

3 Rmﬁ;né Hazard Mitigafion Stakeholder — State Plan Meefing
P@. welbn _ i V gﬁkﬁmm Development District
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Kentucky Hazard Mitigation Stakeholder — State Plan Meeting
Big Sandy Area Development District

January 22, 2013 1:00 p.m. — 4:30 p.m.
Title Organization Phone Email

Director for Social Pike County Fiscal
Carol Napier Services Court carolnapier@hotmail.com
Jimmy Kiser Flood Plain Coordinator Pike County kiser@setel.com

Pike County Road Pike County Fiscal
Frank Hatcher Supervisor Court
Doug Tackett Emergency Manager Pike Co Fiscal Court 606-437-4126 | dougtackett@pike911.org

Regional Response Mgr
Chris Hecker Region 8 KYEM Chris.hecker.nfg@mail. mil
Jeannie Kennard EM Deputy Director Johnson Co EM jkennard@cityofpaintsville.net
Gary McClure Emergency Manager Johnson Co EM 606.789.2260 | garymcclure@cityofpaintsville.ne

Economic Development
Melanie Stevens Director City of Pikeville 606.444.5128 | mstevens@pikevillecity.com
Paul Maynard Public Safety Officer City of Pikeville 606.205.9530 pmaynard@pikevillecity.com

Long Term Recovery randy.johnson@pikevillehospital.org
Randy Johnson Officer Pike County Committee

Community & Economic

Development denise.thomas@bigsandy.org
Denise Thompson BSADD

Public Administration
Joe Jacobs Specialist BSADD joe.jacobs@bigsandy.org




Kentucky Hazard Mitigation Stakeholder — State Plan Meeting

FIVCO Area Development District

January 23, 2013

1:00 p.m. — 4:30 p.m.

Title Organization Phone Email
Card Vinson Treasurer Greenup Co 606.473.6575 | cvinson@zoominternet.net
Distribution Line
Roger Harris Foreman City of Greenup 606.547.2810 | Firefighter harris@yahoo.com
I
" Carl Fannin Judge Executive Elliott Co 606.738.5826 | ejudge@mirtc.com
Jim Skaggs EM Elliott Co EM 606.738.6011 | jimskaggsem@gmail.com
budstevens@zoominternet.co
Bud Stevens County Judge Boyd Co Fiscal Court | 606.732.4138 | m
Marion Russell Public Works Director City of Ashland 606.327.2007 | mrussell@ashlandky.org
areenupoem@zoominternet.n
Dennis Bass EM Greenup EM 606.473.5614 | et
Donald Sommons Chief of Police City of Roceland 606.836.8621 | Rpolice215@yvahoo.com
Harold Slone EM Lawrence Co EM 606.638.0334 | lawcokyem@agmail.com
Kelly Ward Public Administrator FIVCO ADD 606.929.1366 | Kelly@fivco.org
John Clevenger Treasurer City of Catlettsburg 606.739.4533 | coctreasurer@windstream.net
citvofwurtland@windstream.n
DeeDee Scythes City Clerk/Treasurer City of Wurtland 606.836.9166 | et
Connie Crum City Commissioner City of Wirtland 606.836.8804
Joy Conley City Clerk/Treasurer City of Russell 606.836.9666 | russelliec@aocl.com
Congressman
J.R Reed REP. Massey Office 606.324.9898
Chase REP Senator McConnel Office




Kentucky Hazard Mitigation Stakeholder — State Plan Meeting
KIPDA Area Development District

February 11, 2013 1:00 p.m. — 4:00 p.m.

Name Title Organization Phone Email
Matt Meunier Director Conn Devl City of Jeffersontown 502-267-8333
Congressional Rep Brett
Steve Miller Gutherie U.S. Congress 502-432-8606 Steve.mille@mail.house.gov
Tracy Dohn Treasurer City of Middletown 502-245-2762 tracvdohn/@bellsouth.net
Bill Herron DLG 3*° DIST REP DLG 502545-1215 Bill herron@kv.gov
Jack Couch KIPDA Ex. Director KIPDA
Rob.trowbridge@ky.gov
Rob Trowbridge KIPDA Pas KIPDA 502-266-6084
Rob.rothenburger@shelbvcokv.co
Rob Rothenburger Judge Executive Shelby County 502-633-1220 B
Richard.a.bobo.nfe@mail.mil
Rick Bobo KYEM RRM KYEM 502-445-3104
knuss@oldhamcountvky.gov
Kevin Nuss Director EMA Oldham County 502-222-0799
Bill Dienuf Mayor of Jeffersontown City of Jeffersontown 502-267-8333 bdienuf(@jeffersontownky.org
George Griffith Deputy EMA Trimble County EMA 502-255-4281 HEATPUMPS7@YAHOO.COM
Ronnie McCane Director Trimble County EMA 502-255-4281 mccanetcema@ad.com
Martin Washburn Deputy EMA Henry County EMA 502-706-0606 defoedenny@bellsouth.net
jblack/@oldhamcountvkv.gov
John W. Black Deputy Judge Executive Oldham County 502-222-9307
Ann Simms City Administrator City of Prospect 502-22801151 | cityadm@prospectky.com




Kentucky Hazard Mitigation Stakeholder — State Plan Meeting
Bluegrass Area Development District

February 12, 2013 1:00 p.m. — 4:30 p.m.

Title

Organization

Phone

Email

Chuck Steele

Dep. Director

Clark EMA/CSEPP

85609-745-7415

Chuck.steele58@yahoo.com

rpedneau@madisoncountyema.ne

Roma Pedneau Planner Madison Co. EMA/CSEPP | 859-624-4787 t
Lonnie Shepperson Director Boyle Co. EM 858-238-1109 Ishepperson@boyieky.com
baverg@lexingtonky.gov
Gregg Bayer Bzit. Chief Lexington Fire 859-231-5623
| Donald L. Sexton Jr. Chief Boyle Co. FD 859-236-8238 Donnie@sextonaviation.com
_
| Robbie Hume City Clerk Admin Lawrenceburg 502-680-6614 rhume@lawrenceburgky.org

Ann Northcutt

Franklin Co. Grants

Franklin Co. Fiscal Court

502-875-8751

Com.dev@ifranklincountyky.com

| Michael Palmer Director Harrison Co. EMA 859-234-7180 hcema@roadrunner.com
| Chad Powell Asst. Chief Harrodsburg PD 859-734-3311 cpowell@harrodsburgpd.org
| Calvin R. Denton Director Nicholas Co. EM 859-473-0308 Crd212@lycos.com
Henry Branham CJE Clark Co. 859-745-0200 clarkcountvjiudge@yahoo.com
| Dallam Harper Planning Director BGADD 859-269-8021 dharper@baadd.org

Harold Hoskins Asst. Chief Lexington FD 858-231-5679 hoskinsh@lexingtonky.gov
Jason Rothurmund Detective Lexington PD 858-983-6973 Jrroth1440@yahoo.com
Keith Slugantz Director Woodford EM 8598-873-3170 eoc@woodfordem.com




P REPAREMIN

Kentucky Hazard Mitigation Stakeholder — State Plan Meeting

Bluegrass Area Development District

February 12, 2013

1:00 p.m. — 4:30 p.m.

Name

Title

Organization

Phone

Email

Rick Curtis

Admin Officer

LFUCG Dept. of Public
Safety

859-258-3281

reurtis@lexinatonky.gov

Jack L. Donovan Director Scott Co. EMAJOHS 502-863-7848 scottema@roadrunner.com

Don M. Gilliam Director Lincoln Co. EMA 859-516-4240 dongilliam@lincolnky.com

Jim W. Adams CJE Lincoln Co. 606-365-2534 jadams@lincolnky.com

Johnny Mills Dep. Director Woodford Co. EM 606-560-4585 imills@woodfordem.com
Jessamine Co. 859-559-6902

Johnny Adams Dep. Director EMA/CSEPP 859-887-2922 ema@jessamineco.com

Stephen Jackson Ops Magr. LFUCG DEM 859-621-2069 sjackson@lexingtonky.gov




Kentucky Hazard Mitigation Stakeholder — State Plan Meeting
Northern Kentucky Area Development District

February 13, 2013

1:00 p.m. —4:30 p.m.

Title Organization Phone Email
William Turner Director CCOEM 859-547-3150 wiurner@campbellcountyky.org
Lt. George Shreiner Opers. Cmdr. Alexandria PD 859-991-0649 gschreiner@alexandriaky.org

Brad Murphy Safety Coordinator NKWD 859-578-8898 bmurphy@nkywater.org

Sam Trapp PW Super City of Alexandria 859-635-4125 strapp@alexandriaky.org

Ed Bailey Police Officer Erlanger PD 858-727-7650 Ed.bailey@eriangerpd.com
Rodney D. Bell Safety Mgr BCK Counties 859-578-7458 rbell@sd1.org

Mark lhrig Director Boone Co EMA 859-334-2279 mihrig@boonecountyky.org
Jeremy Kleier Code Admin City of Florence 859-647-5416 Jermy kleier@florence-ky.gov
Sarz Jo Shipley Intern NKADD 859-283-1885 Sarajo.shipley@nkadd.org
Misty Ezell Admin Asst City of Union 859-384-1511 unionassistant@insightbb.com
James E. Sparks Regional Response Mgr KYEM 605-584-1461 James.e.sparks84.nfg@mail.mil
Carolyn Keith CJE Owen Co. 502-484-3405 ckeith@owencoky.com

Mike Moore Director Pendleton Co. EM 859-654-1830 pcdes@fuse.net

Douglas Beckham City Administrator City of Edgewood 859-331-5910 db@edgewoodky.gov

Barry Burke City Engineer City of Union 513-476-3235 barryb@ide-ch.com




Kentucky Hazard Mitigation Stakeholder — State Plan Meeting
Northern Kentucky Area Development District

February 13, 2013

1:00 p.m. — 4:30 p.m.

Name

Title

Organization

Phone

Email

Lt. S. Sims Lt Erlanger PD 859-393-6750 Shawn.sims@erlangerpd.com
Drew Tilow Special Projects Mgr. NKADD 859-283-1885 Drew.tilow@nkadd.org
Dennis Gordon Exec Dir NKAPC 8§59-331-8280 dgordon@nkapc.org

Kelly.aylor@florence-ky.gov
Kelly Joe Aylor Asst Chief Florence Fire/EMS 859-547-5660




2013 Kentucky Enhanced Hazard Mitigation Plan Update Reeting
February 26, 2013

10:00 a.m.
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Zm:EnWM Hazard Mitigation Stakeholder — State Plan Meeting

r~f _\ﬂmgqmm Development District

1:00 p.m. — 4:00 p.m.
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Kentucky Hazard Mitigation Stakeholder — State Plan Meeting
Cumberland Valley Area Develcpment District

March 5, 2013

1:00 p.m. — 4:30 p.m.

Title

Organization

Phone

Email

Amanda Shotton

Regional Admin Officer

KYEM

606-877-3149

Amanda.n.shotton.nfg@mail.mil

Amber Owens

Directory of County Projects

Whitley County

606-304-6112

aowens@2geton.net

David McGill EM Director Harlan County EMA 606-573-6082

harlanem@harlanonline.net
Albert Hale EM Director Laurel County 606-682-4352

laurelcoem@gmail.com
Rick Cochrane Public Safety Director City of London 506-682-2525

rcochrane@londonpd.com

Brook Nicholson EM Deputy Laurel County EMA 606-862-7904

Brook.nicholson@gmail.com
Gerald Kerler Laurel DPS Laurel County EMA 606-862-7904

Ledps1305@gmail.com
J.M. Hall CJE Knox County 606-546-6192

judge@barbourville.com
Jerry Rains RM KYEM 606-524-2315

Jerry.l.rains2.nfg@mail.mil
George Saylor Mayor Manchester 606-598-3456

mayorsaylor@cityofmanchesterky.org
Greg Hayes Director Jackson County EMA 606-438-8570

ghayesjcem@prtcnet.org
Rick Brewer Deputy Judge Executive Laurel County Fiscal Court | 606-864-4640

rbicfc@windstream.net
William O. Smith CJE Jackson County 608-287-8562

wosmith@prtcnet.org
Marlon Sams City Manager Corbin 606-523-6521

Marlon.sams@corbin-ky.gov
Shannon Rickett Field Rep Congressman Rogers 606-679-8346

Shannon.rickett@mail.house.gov




Kentucky Hazard Mitigation Stakeholder — State Plan Meeting
Cumberland Valley Area Development District

March 5, 2013

1:00 p.m. — 4:30 p.m.

Name Title Organization Phone Email
Whitney Chesnut Public Admin. Specialist CVADD 606-864-7391
wchesnut@cvadd.org
Mike Patrick ED CVADD 608-864-7381
mpatrick@cvadd.org
Name Title Organization Phone Email
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